

Bill to: AXLE LOGISTICS, INC 520 W SUMMIT HILL DRIVE , Knoxville, TN, 37902 Invoice Date: 12/15/2023 Invoice #: 1420992 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 01/15/2024

Date	Customer Ref#	Origin - Destination		Rate	Amount
12/14/2023		3151 Greenfield Road, Pearl, MS, USA - 4027 Guion Lane, Indianapolis, IN, USA			
			1	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
			1	\$208.00	\$208.00

TOTAL	
\$1,433.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

No double brokering allowed

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier.

Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria.

** Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact Axle's offices upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.**

Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- o Fax to: 866-534-6005
- o Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer.

All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. *There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 865-223-6603 www.axlelogistics.com





*** Load Confirmation ***

Knoxville, TN 37917 Dispatcher:Tony Perfetto

Phone: (865) 562-3838 Fax:

60148

Email: tony.perfetto@axlelogistics.com

Page

1

1420992

Royal3 Inc Carrier:

> Lombard 12/13/2023

Contact:

Al Milanovic

Phone:

(930) 485-7370

Food Ingredients

Fax:

Order

Date:

Order: Miles:

1420992

685.0

Temp:

BOL:

PU₁

14035340

IL

Name: Reed Food Technology Inc

Address: 3151 Greenfield Road

PEARL

(601) 939-4001

SO 2 Name:

Phone:

Phone:

Address:

Sysco 4027 Guion Lane

INDIANAPOLIS

46268 IN

MS 39208

Trailer: Reference:

Date:

Weight:

Commodity:

29172

40000.0

12/14/2023 0800 12/14/2023 1430

Van or Reefer (DAT)

General

Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

Date:

Contact:

Contact:

12/15/2023 1000 12/15/2023 1000

Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

Payment Carrier Freight Pay: \$1,225.00

Instructions

Reed Food Technology Inc - CHK4454554315DEC23--Delivery confirmation Customer requires live tracking with trucker tools



Al Milanovic

Regie (336) 493-3215

745

w97033



() Decline

Tony Perfetto Attn:



NOTES/INSTRUCTIONS:		Appoint	Appointment Required inbound@indy.sysco.com						
STRAIGHT BILL OF RECEIVED, subject	ot Negotiable fect on the date of the is:	sue of the Bill of	Lading.	No.	29172				
Date	-	C	ustomer P.O. No.	14035	035340-29172				
From (Name & Ad	LOGY/TASTE MAKER FOC	DDS 3151 GF	EENFIELD RD., PEAR	L, MS 39208	39208				
Consigned to (Nan	ne & Address): Sysco Food	ds 4027 Guion Lane Indi	ianapolis, IN 462	68 317-291-2020					
Delivering Carrier	AXLE LOGISTICS	Vehicle/Car No.			Trailer No.				
Bill Freight To (Nar	me & Address): Reed Foo	od Technology							
Is the truck clean? Is there structural damage?			Was trailer & product under-fumigation? Type of fumigation used			Rodent excreta found?			
o Yes o No			O Yes 9/No Qty. Sto EAS IN COMPLIANCE. * IF NOT, NOTIFY MA		MENT	o Yes (o No			
CODE	PRODUCT			DDE	PRODUCT	QTY. NET WT.			
1 RFT 21795	BBQ Sauce - 4/1 gallon	817	10.36#						
		-	201	971					
				1/1					
		+				1			
21795	12/8/13	418							
1,	12/12/23	bal X							
1,	12/8/23	418							
11	12/8/73	48							
1/	12/8/23	48							
\\\	13/8/33	48							
	12/8/23	48				• \			
	12/8/23	48							
	12/8/23	48							
	14/3/20	48							
	12/9/03	48							
	13/8/23	48							
	13/9/33	48							
	13/5/23	76							
	12/18/23	48							
	12/4/23	26							
\\\	12/12/23	25				717			
						$X \parallel / \parallel$			
					$\frac{1}{1}$	/ / /			
									
						-			
Buckhead Required o Yes o No Setting on Thermo King Seal No. Seal No. Pallets IN C.O.D charge to be paid by: O Shipper O Consignee		be prepaid, or stamp h "To Be Prep	be prepaid, Write or stamp here, "To Be Prepaid" Class or rate 60 shall a			Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of applicable bill of lading. If this alipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the osignor, the consignee shall sign the following statement: The carrier not make delivery of this shipment without payment of frieght and all other lawful charges.			
Pallets OUT	Prepai	Colum	nns	(Signature of Con	rsignee)				
REED FOOD TECHNOL	OGY/ TASTE MAKER FOODS, Shipper, Per	Makell	Hem	MARKE	Agent, Per				

TW SERVICES, INC. Tax ID: 20-2895480 http://www.twserviceinc.com		Appointment Required inbound@indy.sysco.com							
877-509-9064	otiable n the date of the iss	sue of the Bill o	f Lading.	No.	29172				
RECEIPT#: 83800955			Customer P.O. N	14035340-29172					
Location: Sysco -									
Base Charge: \$203.00		/TASTE MAKER FOODS 3151 GREENFIELD RD., PEARL, MS 39208							
ANC/SPK Charge: Processing Fee:	\$0 \$5.00	27 Guion Lane Indianapolis, IN 46268 317-291-2020							
Total Due:	\$208.00	Vehicle/Car No Trailer No							
Payment: \$208.00	TCH 1958892138	chnology							
Carrier: AXLE LOGI	Carrier: AXLE LOGISTICS		der fumigation?	Type of fumi	4 /	No. of insects in Carrier Rodent excreta found			
PO: 14035340 TASTE		O Yes 9	NCE. * IF NC		ock #/\ /	, -	o Yes	ONO.	
Pallets Start: 10 Cases: 960	- Finish: 20 Restacks: 0			CODE		PRODUCT	QTY.	NET WT.	
Tractor: 97033	Trailer: 97033	617	40.36#						
Load/Trip#: 03035			20						
Arrival Time: 10:2	8 Check-In: 10:28		7/	7 H					
Unload Start: 10:4				1					
Check Out: 11:38	Gate Out::								
Driver: Door/Dock: 55 ()									
Control#: 2578/1011									
							'		
		LIX							
		15 X							
//	11 /8/23	418						4	
11	12/8/73	48							
1/	12/8/23	48							
% \\\	18/8/83	48					1		
	12/8/23	48					\		
	12/8/23	48							
	12/8/23	48							
` `	12/8/23	48							
	12/4/03	48							
1	12/8/23	48							
	13/8/23	48							
	12/4/23	48							
	13/5/23	46							
	13/12/23	48						_	
	12/4/23	26			1				
	12/12/23	25	\longrightarrow		-+	- 	\\ \\ -	7	
			\longrightarrow		_	itil	\rightarrow	<u> </u>	
						1101	0		
						217-180	200		
						51/63/16		AA	
							Alary	aud	
Suithed Sequired	o Yes o No C.O.D charge	to be paid. If charges a	are to Weigh	nt (Sub 1/2 C.c.	Su	bject to Section 7 of Canditio	ons of applicable bill o	flading. If this	
Buckhead Required Setting on Thermo Kin	be prepaid,	be prepaid, Write To. Cor.)					,		
Seal No. 4(03t	200	or stamp here, "To Be Prepaid" Class or rate 60 consignor, the consignee shall sign the following state shall not make delivery of this alupment without paym				,			
Seal No.		Class	00		/////	wful charges.			
Pallets IN	Prepa	id II	eck	-	7-12476	/			
Pallets OUT				umns		(Signature of Co	onsignee)		
REED FOOD TECHNOLO	GY/ TASTE MAKER FOODS, Shipper, Per	Mary	Men	pomous	AB	ent, Per			